## TOWN OF STONY POINT PUBLIC NOTICE CHANGE OF MEETING DATES

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Stony Point Town Board will **NOT** hold a regularly scheduled meeting on Tuesday, February 12, 2019. This meeting will be held on Wednesday, February 13, 2019.

Unless notification is otherwise published, the regular meeting schedule consisting of two Town Board meetings each month on the 2<sup>nd</sup> and 4<sup>th</sup> Tuesdays will resume with the February 26, 2019 meeting.

All meetings will be held at 7:00 pm at the Stony Point Community Center (Rho Building), 5 Clubhouse Lane, Stony Point, NY.

By Order of the Stony Point Town Board

Joan Skinner Town Clerk